BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICETE

Certified that the Podar International School At Pansare Farms, Sukewadi Road, Sukewadi Tal.Sangamner, Dist. Ahmednagar Comprised of 01 (Ground) and 01 (Upper Floors) Owned / Occupied by Podar International School have complied with the building bye laws in accordance with rule of state / UT, and Incorporate the provisions of building safety as specified in national building code 2005,2016 and as amended thereafter and has been verified by the concerned officer on 05/01/2023 in the presence of Shri. Nilesh R. Patil Principal Podar International School, Shri.M.D. Balate (Sai Consultant, Sangamner) & Shri. S.S.Patil Asstt. Engineer Gr.I and found that the said above building /premises is safe and fit for running School with effect form 06/01/2023 for a period 06/01/2024 years in accordance with rules.

Issued on 06/01/2023 at Sangamner by

Attachment:-Stability Report By Sai Consultant Assistant Engineer Grade-1
Public Work-Sub. Division
Sangamner

To,

The Principal,
Podar International School
Pansare Farms, Sukewadi Road, Sukewadi
Tal.Sangamner , Dist. Ahmednagar(Maharastra)
(Name & Address of the Institution)

General Manager
Nashik Region
Podar Charity Trust

Principal
Podar International School
Sangamner